# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM639353

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smile Brands Holdings 2, Inc.		03/20/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smile Brands Holdings 2, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095163	CASTLE DENTAL CENTERS
Registration Number:	3031386	CASTLE DENTAL
Registration Number:	3026467	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-855-1246 Phone:

rlau@stetinalaw.com Email:

Kit M. Stetina **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMILE-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina
SIGNATURE:	/kms/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Smile Brands Holdings 2 Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Smile Brands Holdings 2 Inc to LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0268**

900609542

source=Smile Brands Holdings 2 Inc to LLC#page3.tif source=Smile Brands Holdings 2 Inc to LLC#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SMILE BRANDS HOLDINGS 2, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMILE

BRANDS HOLDINGS 2, INC." TO "SMILE BRANDS HOLDINGS 2, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT

3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

2572546 8100V SR# 20192212553

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202529385

Date: 03-27-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 03/22/2019 FILED 03:52 PM 03/22/2019 SR 20192212553 - File Number 2572546

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first formed isDELAWARE
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is 12/15/1995
4.) The name of the Corporation in SMILE BRANDS HOLDINGS	nmediately prior to filing this Certificate is 2, INC.
5.) The name of the Limited Liabil Formation is SMILE BRAND	ity Company as set forth in the Certificate of DS HOLDINGS 2, LLC
6.) The filing shall have an effect	tive date of March 31, 2019.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: STEVEN C. BILT
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SMILE BRANDS

HOLDINGS 2, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

2572546 8100V SR# 20192212553

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC .....

Authentication: 202529385

Date: 03-27-19

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is
SMILE BRANDS HOLDINGS 2, LLC
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is  1209 ORANGE ST. in the City of WILMINGTON  7 in Code 18801
Zip Code 19801 .
The name of its Registered agent at such address is THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
The filing shall have an effective date of March 31, 2019.
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
By:
Authorized Person(s)

Name: STEVEN C. BILT
Typed or Printed

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:52 PM 03/22/2019
FILED 03:52 PM 03/22/2019
SR 20192212553 - File Number 2572546

RECORDED: 04/14/2021